
MONTGOMERY COUNTY JUVENILE COURT 

FILING FEES 

Any filing that requires a hearing will require a filing fee, with the exception of ex parte motions. To 

determine the proper filing fee, determine what the filing is in regards to. If it is regarding custody or 

visitation, use the fees listed under custody and visitation.  If it is regarding support, use the fees listed 

under child support.  Paternity will always be a new case.  

We accept cash, credit cards** (except American Express), money orders.  Personal checks will be 

accepted from attorney’s only. 

PATERNITY         $135 per child 

 

CUSTODY/VISITATION 

 NEW CASE        $135 first child 

        NEW CASE SIBLING (same legal custodian)   $85 per child 

        ADDITIONAL MOTION(S) TO NEW CASE   $85  

 EXISTING CASE (one fee per legal custodian)     $85  

 

CHILD SUPPORT 

 NEW CASE        $120 first child 

        NEW CASE SIBLING (same legal custodian)   $70 per sibling 

 EXISTING CASE (one fee per obligee)     $70  

 OBJECTION TO ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT ORDER  $0 

 

MISCELLANEOUS 

 RE-ISSUE OF SERVICE      $25  

 PUBLICATION        $50 per person 

 SUBPOENA (service and prep)       $45 per person 

 SUBPOENA (service only)      $25 per person 

 SUBPOENA (attorney service and prep)      $0 

 AUDIO REQUEST       $10 per hearing 

 CERTIFIED COPIES       $2 each 

             OBJECTION TO MAGISTRATE DECISION/JUDGE’S ORDER $0 

 MOTION FOR STAY       $0 

 MOTION TO SET ASIDE      $0 

 CONTINUANCE       $0 

 TRANSCRIPT REQUEST      $0 

 MOTION FOR GAL       $0 

 MOTION FOR IN-CAMERA INTERVIEW    $0 

 

 **There will be a 2.5% processing fee on all credit card payments 

 

A $5 COPY FEE IS ADDED TO EACH FILING FOR ANY ONE NEEDING COPIES 


